power and favorable topography
lower risk profile for Josemaria

• Project location in pro-mining San
Juan province, beneficial to
development timeframe

Slide 12

JOSEMARIA - PROJECT COMPARISON

Josemaria Resources  | Developing the Josemaria Project – Feasibility Study Results

*Data on comparative projects sourced from S&P Global Market Intelligence and publicly available company data. Data for comparative projects displayed as published without adjustment.

Size of bubble is proportional to Capital Cost

Pre Feasibility

Feasibility

Construction

Operation

Lundin Group Projects

KingkingFilo del Sol

Casino

Agua Rica

Josemaria

Quellaveco

Cobre Panama

Frieda River

Quebrada Blanca II

$0 $500 $1,000 $1,500 $2,000 $2,500 $3,000 $3,500

Reported After Tax Net Present Value (Millions)

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

R
e

p
o

rt
e

d
 IR

R
Sierra Gorda

Rosemont
Constancia

Zafraral

Galore Creek

Schaft Creek

Project NPV vs IRR vs Capital Comparison Chart

TSX, NASDAQ OMX: JOSE

Slide 13

Josemaria Resources  | Developing the Josemaria Project – Feasibility Study Results

FEASIBILITY STUDY  CASHFLOW AND SENSITIVITY

$0

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

$3,500

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

P
ro

je
ct

 N
et

 P
re

se
n

t
V

al
e

at
 8

%
 (

$
M

)

Capital Costs Operating Costs Metal Prices

$0

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

P
ro

je
ct

 A
ft

er
-t

ax
 N

P
V

 (
$

M
)

Copper Price Gold Price Silver Price

-$4,000

-$2,000

$0

$2,000

$4,000

$6,000

$8,000

$10,000

$12,000

$14,000

-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

C
u

m
u

la
ti

ve
 P

ro
je

ct
 C

as
h

fl
o

w
 (

$
M

 R
ea

l)

All Commodity Prices Price -20%

All Commodity Prices Price Base

All Commodity Prices Price +35%

NPV $3.97B IRR 24.3%

NPV $1.53B IRR 15.4%

NPV $0.11B IRR 8.6%

REAL CUMULATIVE CASHFLOWS - ALL COMMODITY PRICES SINGLE FACTOR SENSITIVITY CHART

INDIVIDUAL COMMODITY PRICE SENSITIVITY

TSX, NASDAQ OMX: JOSE

Josemaria will create multiple direct and indirect impacts at the national,
provincial and local level, including:

• Creation of formal jobs and stable income for workforce

• Purchases from local suppliers of goods and services